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The Mutual Insurance Act 1955 

PURSUANT to section 41, Mutual Insurance Act 1955, a 
synopsis of the business of the under-mentioned insurance 
associations as at 31 March 1967, basedton statements deposited 
by those associations in the office of the Public Trustee, is 
hereby published: 

FARMERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 
Assets 

Current assets 
Investments ..... . 
Fixed assets 

Liabilities 
Current liabilities 
Fixed liabilities 
Provision for unexpired risks ..... . 

Income 
Premium income 
Interest, etc. 
Other income 

Expenditure 
Losses ..... . 
Rebate to policy holders 
Re-insurance 
Other payments and expenses ..... . 

Miscellaneous Items 
Policies in force 
Value of premium note 

guarantees 

£ 
67,400 

252;367 
76,288 

116,636 
10,000 

145,886 

281,428 
19,124 
1,965 

93,677 
43,433 
19,127 

138,734 

$ 
134,800 
504,734 
152,576 

233,272 
20,000 

291,772 

562,856 
38,248 
3,930 

187,354 
86,866 
38,254 

277,468 

53,383,678 106,767,356 

171,720 343,440 

TARANAKI FARMERS' MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 
Au~ £ $ 

Current assets 
Investments ..... . 
Fixed assets 

6,580 
102,830 
30,779 

13,160 
205,660 
61,558 

Liabilities 
Current liabilities ...... . .... . 
Provision for unexpired risks ..... . 
Fixed liabilities 

Income 
Premium income 
Interest, etc ...... . 
Other income 

Expenditure 
Losses ...... ...... . .... . 
Rebates-dairy companies, veter

inary groups,. and country halls 
Re-insurance ..... . 
Other payments and expenses 

Miscellaneous Items 
Policies in force 
Value of premium note 

10,308 
24,462 
Nil 

55,301 
11,701 
1,220 

21,048 

4,212 
4,592 

32,049 

17,661,541 

20,616 
48,924 
Nil 

110,602 
23,402 

2,440 

42,096 

8,424 
9,184 

64,098 

35,323,082 

guarantees 74,805 149,610 
Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1967. 

A. E. KENNARD, Public Trustee. 

Election of Growers' Representatives to the Tobacco Board 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Tobacco Growing Industry 
Act 1935, the Tobacco Growing Industry Amendment Act 
1951, and the Tobacco Board Election Regulations 1952*, 
regulation 14, I hereby give public notice that there being only 
two nominations, I declare Richard Wheatley Staples Stevens 
and John Rowland Talbot to be elected to the office of 
growers' representatives on the Tobacco Board and to be 
members of the Board from the 27th day of September 1967. 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1967. 
H. L. WISE, Returning Officer. 

*S.R. 1952/108 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/71-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of CUstoms as follows: 

Appn 
No. Tariff Item Goods 

683 34.02.00 Orotan 731 (100%), a sodium salt of carboxylated polyelectrolyte .. 

684 34.02.00 Triton B-1956, a modified phthalic glyceryl alkyd resin " .. 

685 34.02.00 Triton CF-10, a dispersing agent containing 100% alkyl aryl ether .. 

686 34.02.00 Triton X-120, an alkyl aryl polyether alcohol .. .. .. 
687 48.15.09 Kraft paper, 5/16" width, in coils 9" diameter X 3" core, for use in 

stitching the tops of multiwall bags 

688 69.01.00 "Fosalsil" solid grade insulation bricks, manufactured from dia-
tomaceous earth, of the following specifications: 

Permanent 
Maximum Cold Modulus Linear 

Service Density Crushing of Change Mter 
Temperature Strength Rapture Four Hours 

at M.S.T. 

OF °C lb/ft 3 lb/in 2 lb/in 2 % 
1600 870 43 700 130 -0.6 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. Gen. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% " 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 10% 20% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Reversible Deformation 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.7 

10.8 

Thermal Under Load Mean Specific 
Expansion of 10 p.s.i. Heat 
20o-1000°C Mter It 20°C-M.S.T. 

Hours at 

% °C % % B.T.U.S/lbrF 
0.17 - - 71 0.25 

(To 800°C) 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 October 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of CUstoms, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of September 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS. Comptroller of Customs. 


