The Mutual Insurance Act 1955

PURSUANT to section 41, Mutual Insurance Act 1955, a synopsis of the business of the under-mentioned insurance associations as at 31 March 1967, based on statements deposited by those associations in the office of the Public Trustee, is boreher sublished. hereby published:

FARMERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Assets			£	\$
Current assets			67,400	134,800
Investments		•••••	252,367	504,734
Fixed assets	•••••	•••••	76,288	152,576
Liabilities				
Current liabilities	•••••		116,636	233,272
Fixed liabilities			10,000	20,000
Provision for unexp	pired risk	s	145,886	291,772
Income				
Premium income	•••••	······	281,428	562,856
Interest, etc.		•••••	19,124	38,248
Other income	•••••	·····	1,965	3,930
Expenditure				
Losses			93,677	187,354
Rebate to policy ho	olders		43,433	86,866
Re-insurance		•••••	19,127	38,254
Other payments and	expense	S	138,734	277,468
Miscellaneous Items				
Policies in force			53,383,678	106,767,356
	nium	note	151 500	242.440
guarantees	·		171,720	343,440
Taranaki Farmers'	MUTUAL	FIRE	INSURANCE	ASSOCIATION
Assets			£	. \$
Current assets			6,580	13,160
Investments			102,830	205,660
Fixed assets			30,779	61,558

Liabilities						
Current liabilities	10,308	20.616				
Provision for unexpired risks	24,462	48,924				
Fixed liabilities	Nil	Nil				
Income		,				
	55 201	110 (02				
Premium income	55,301	110,602				
Interest, etc	11,701	23,402				
Other income	1,220	2,440				
Expenditure						
Losses	21.048	42,096				
Rebates-dairy companies, veter-		,				
inary groups, and country halls	4,212	8,424				
Re-insurance	4,592	9,184				
Other payments and expenses	32.049	64,098				
	52,047	04,090				
Miscellaneous Items						
Policies in force	17,661,541	35,323,082				
Value of premium note						
guarantees	74,805	149,610				
Dated at Wellington this 4th day	of September	1967				
A. E. KENNARD, Public Trustee.						

Election of Growers' Representatives to the Tobacco Board

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Tobacco Growing Industry Act 1935, the Tobacco Growing Industry Amendment Act 1951, and the Tobacco Board Election Regulations 1952*, regulation 14, I hereby give public notice that there being only two nominations, I declare Richard Wheatley Staples Stevens and John Rowland Talbot to be elected to the office of growers' representatives on the Tobacco Board and to be members of the Board from the 27th day of September 1967.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1967.

H. L. WISE, Returning Officer. *S.R. 1952/108

Tariff Notice No. 1967/71—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No. 7	Tariff Item				Rates of Duty				Part		
		Goods				B.P.	MFN.	0	Sen.	II Ref.	
683	34.02.00	Orotan 731 (100%), a sodium salt of carboxylated polyelectrolyte						Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			
684	34.02.00	Triton B-1956, a modified phthalic glyceryl alkyd resin 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct							10.8		
685	34.02.00	Triton CF-10, a dispersing agent containing 100% alkyl aryl ether Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct						5 % direct	10.8		
686	34.02.00	Triton X-120, an alkyl aryl polyether alcohol Such rate not exceeding 25%							5%	10.8	
687	48.15.09	Kraft paper, $5/16''$ width, in coils 9'' diameter \times 3'' core, for use in stitching the tops of multiwall bags as the Minister may in any case direct Free 10% 20% 1								10.7	
688	69.01.00	"Fosalsil" solid grade insulation bricks, manufactured from dia- tomaceous earth, of the following specifications: Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct							10.8		
		Maximum Service Temperature	Density	Cold Crushing Strength	Modulus of Rapture	Permanent Linear Change Afte Four Hours at M.S.T.	Therma Expansio	n Under I n of 10 p	Load 5.s.i. 1 1 2	Mean S He 20°C–J	ât
		°F °C 1600 870	1b/ft ³ 43	lb/in ² 700	lb/in ² 130	-0.6	0.17 (To 800%	C) C %	% 71	B.T.U. 0.	S/lb/°F .25

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 October 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.